

CONDITIONS OF PARTICIPATION SOCIAL MEDIA SURVEY "Ski wellness vacation in Bad Kleinkirchheim"

The organizer of the prize draw is Bad Kleinkirchheimer Bergbahnen, Sport- und Kuranlagen GmbH & Co KG, company register number: 19799t. The prize draw has no connection at all to Facebook and is in no way sponsored, supported or organized by Facebook.

All participants shall be entered into a draw to win a "Skiing vacation in Bad Kleinkirchheim for 2 people in March 2025". This includes 4 nights in partner accommodation of Bad Kleinkirchheim cable car company, including half board and a 4-day ski pass, to be redeemed in March 2025.

Participation is free of charge; there is no obligation to purchase a product from the organizer. The organizer reserves the right to cancel or terminate the prize draw at any time without prior notice and without stating reasons.

Participation in the prize draw shall take place by completion of a questionnaire and entering an e-mail address.

Participation in the prize draw shall be possible only under the conditions stated here. By participating, the participant expressly accepts these conditions of participation. Participation in the prize draw shall not be possible without agreeing to these conditions of participation.

Persons who are at least 18 years old at the time of participation are eligible.

Employees of Bad Kleinkirchheimer Bergbahnen, Sport- und Kuranlagen GmbH & Co KG and of Bad Kleinkirchheimer Thermen GmbH as well as their close relatives (as defined in § 32 (1) IO (Austrian Insolvency Act)) are excluded from participating in the prize draw.

The prize draw shall take place after the end of the competition, in camera by random selection. The winner shall be notified using the e-mail address provided. The winner who is notified in this way must confirm acceptance of the prize by e-mail.





If the winner does not confirm acceptance of the prize, the entitlement to the prize shall expire without replacement or compensation. In this case, a substitute winner shall be determined based on the same procedure. If this winner also fails to confirm acceptance by the specified deadline, this procedure shall be repeated. The winner shall be under no obligation to accept the prize.

The winner agrees to publication of his/her name on the social media channels and on the website of the organizer or an affiliated company for an unlimited period.

The judges' decision is final. The prize cannot be redeemed in cash. The prize is not transferable; the ski passes and accommodation may only be claimed by the winner and the accompanying person named by the winner.

If individual provisions in these conditions of participation are or become invalid, this shall not affect the legal validity of the remaining provisions. It shall be replaced by an appropriate provision that reflects the purpose of the invalid provision as closely as possible.

All participants' e-mail addresses will be recorded, stored and processed for the purpose of determining the winners. The participant hereby expressly agrees to this. This data shall be erased no later than 30 days after the end of the prize draw.

The participant may revoke this consent at any time by letter, fax or e-mail. The participant shall be responsible for the correctness and completeness of the data submitted. Further personal data shall only be collected from the winner by e-mail. No data shall be forwarded to third parties.

